reported Remeasurement As restated

£ £ £

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible fixed assets 17,168,595 - 17,168,595
Investments 1,437,361 - 1,437,36.1

18,605,956 - 18,605,956

CURRENT ASSETS
Stocks
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

63,622
312,743

5,824,033

6,200,398

63,622
312,743

5,824,033

6,200,398

CREDITORS: amounts falling due
within one year

NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

CREDITORS: amounts falling
due after more than one year

TOTAL NET ASSETS

(5,455,337)

745,061

19,351,017

(558,861)

18,792,156

(63,732) (5,519,069)

(63,732) 681,329

(63,732) 19,287,285

(482,844) (1,041,705)

(546,576) 18,245,580

REPRESENTED BY

Endowed funds
Restricted funds
Unrestricted funds

988,750
759,804

17,043,602

18,792,156

(546,576)

(546,576)

988,750
759,804

16,497,026

18,245,580

45

ST PETER'S SCHOOL, YORK
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2016

28 TRANSITION TO FRS102 (continued)

Balance Sheet at 31 August 2015

As originally
reported

£
Remeasurement

£
As restated

£

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible fixed assets
Investments

18,490,356
1,479,045

- 18,490,356
1,479,045

19,969,401 - 19,969,401

CURRENT ASSETS
Stocks
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

77,873
265,439

5,159,248

- 77,873
265,439

5,159,248

5,502,560 - 5,502,560

CREDITORS: amounts falling due
within one year (4,747,569) (65,644) (4,813,213)

NET CURRENT ASSETS 754,991 (65,644) 689,347

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES 20,724,392 (65,644) 20,658,748

CREDITORS: amounts falling
due after more than one year (695,148) (431,685) (1,126,833)

TOTAL NET ASSETS 20,029,244 (497,329) 19,531,915

REPRESENTED BY

Endowed funds
Restricted funds
Unrestricted funds

1,005,259
779,077

18,244,908 (497,329)

1,005,259
779,077

17,747,579

20,029,244 (497,329) 19,531,915

46

ST PETER'S SCHOOL. YORK
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2016

28 TRANSITION TO FRS102 (continued)

Statement of financial activities for the year ended 31 August 2015

As originally
reported Remeasurement As restated !

£ £ £

Income and endowments from:
Charitable activities
School fees receivable 15,213,193 - 15,213,193
Ancillary trading income 31,269 - 31,269
Other trading activities
Non-ancillary trading income 183,764 - 183,764
Other activities 34,458 - 34,458
Investments
Investment income 24,288 - 24,288
Bank and other interest 17,046 - 17,046
Voluntary sources
Donations and legacies 117,205 - 117,205

Total £15,621,223 £ - £15,621,223

Expenditure on:
Raising funds
Non-ancillary trading 45,200 - 45,200
Other income-generating activities 107,143 - 107,143
Financing costs (2,828) 16,397 13,569
Investment management -

Total deductible costs 149,515 16,397 165,912

Charitable Activities
Education and grant making 14,264,162 (65,644) 14,198,518

Total £ 14,413,677 £ (49,247) £ 14,364,430

Net incoming funds from
operations before transfers 1,207,546 49,247 1,256,793
and investment gains

Gains on investments 29,542 - 29,542

Transfers between funds - - -

Net movement in funds 1,237,088 49,247 1,286,335

Reconciliation of funds:
Total funds brought forward 18,792,156 (546,576) 18,245,580

Total funds carried forward £ 20,029,244 £ (497,329) £19,531,915

47